
Southern Nevada Injury Prevention Partnership Contact Directory

Fname Lname Organization Title Address City State Zip Phone Fax Email Website Other
Alma Angeles UMC Trauma Outreach and Education

Coordinator
1800 West Charleston
Boulevard, Suite #507

Las Vegas NV 89102 (702) 383-2092 (702) 383-3733 alma.angeles@umcsn.com www.umcsn.com

Mike Bernstein, M.Ed. Office of Chronic Disease &
Health Promotion

Health Educator II/Injury
Prevention

400 Shadow Lane, Suite 101 Las Vegas NV 89106 (702) 759-1268 (702) 759-1416 bernstein@snhdmail.org www.gethealthyclarkcounty.org

Bobbette Bond, M.P.H. Hotel Employees and
Restaurant Employees
International Union -Welfare
Fund

Director, Public Policy and
Communication

1901 Las Vegas Blvd. South
Suite 101

Las Vegas NV 89104 (702) 892-7327 (702) 735-1649 bbond@hereiu-fund-lv.com

Erin Breen UNLV Transportation Research
Center

Traffic Safety Coalition
Coordinator

4505 Maryland Parkway, Box
454007

Las Vegas NV 89154 (702) 895-1780 (702) 895-4401 erin@trc.unlv.edu

Mary Ellen Britt, RN, BSN Southern Nevada Health
District

Regional Trauma Coordinator 625 Shadow Lane, PO Box
3902

Las Vegas NV 89127 (702) 759-1055 (702) 383-1240 britt@snhdmail.org

Jeanne Cosgrove, RN Injury Prevention Coordinator,
Sunrise Hospital and Medical
Center, Center For Healthy
Families

Director, Safe Kids Clark
County

3101 S. Maryland Pkwy. #315 Las Vegas NV 89109 (702) 731-8666 (702) 731-1954 jeanne.cosgrove@hcahealthcare.com

Sandy Demeter LifeBelt Inc. Manager 7656 W Sahara Ave, Suite 120, Las Vegas NV 89117 (702) 304-9004 (702) 304-9007 sandydemeter@mpowercom.net

Linda L. Flatt Office of Suicide Prevention Suicide Prevention Trainer and
Networking Facilitator

4220 S. Maryland Parkway,
Building B, Suite 302

Las Vegas NV 89119 (702) 486-8225 (702) 486-3533 lflatt@dhhs.nv.gov www.suicideprevention.nv.gov

Joseph A. Greenway Center for Health Information
Analysis

Director 4505 Maryland Pkwy Box
455058

Las Vegas NV 89154-5058 CHIA phone: (702) 895-4277CHIA FAX (702) 895-4276chiaunlv@unlv.nevada.edu http://www.nscee.edu/chia (702) 895-4389

Perry D. Gross PBS&J 2270 Corporate Circle, Suite
100

Henderson NV 89074 (702) 263-7275 ext. 3076(702) 263-7200 pgross@pbsj.com

Kathryn Hooper Henderson Fire Department &
YFS Programs

Public Education Officer 401 Parkson Road Henderson NV 89015 (702) 267-2284 (702) 267-2281 kathryn.hooper@cityofhenderson

Melinda Hursh, RN Sunrise Hospital and Sunrise
Children's Hospital

Trauma Program Manager 3196 S.Maryland Pkwy, Suite
101

Las Vegas NV 89109 (702) 784-7943 (702) 731-8728 melinda.hursh@hcahealthcare.com

Deborah L. Kreun, MOB, PT ThinkFirst Nevada Director 4221 W. Val Dechiana Avenue Las Vegas NV 89141 (702) 596-8660 (702) 614-6703 debbie@thinkfirstnv.org

Holly Lyman St. Rose Dominican Hospitals,
Barbara Greenspun
WomensCare Center

Director 100 N. Green Valley Parkway,
Suite 330

Henderson NV 89074 (702) 616-4903 (702) 616-4909 faxholly.lyman@chw.edu

Nancy Menzel, PhD, APRN-BC,
CNE

UNLV, School of Nursing BHS
424

Associate Professor 4505 S. Maryland Parkway
Box 453018

Las Vegas NV 89154-3018 (702) 895-5970 (702) 895-1543 Nancy.menzel@unlv.edu

Kate M. Osti, LCSW Nevada Disability Advocacy &
Law Center

Rights Advocate/Legal
Assistant

6039 Eldora Ave. Suite C – 3 Las Vegas NV 89146 (702) 257-8150 (702) 2578170 kate@ndalclv.org

Karen Picus, Ed.D.,OTR/L Touro University – Nevada Director, School of
Occupational Therapy

874 American Pacific Drive Henderson NV 89014 (702) 777-1811 (702) 777-1825 kpicus@touro.edu

Chuck Reider Nevada Department of
Transportation

Safety Division 1263 East Stewart Street Carson City NV 89712 (775) 888-7735 Email creider@dot.state.nv.us

Dr. Mark Rivero Las Vegas Fire & Rescue Captain, Fire Training 633 N. Mojave Road Las Vegas NV 89101 (702) 229-0470 m.rivero@lasvegasnevada.gov

Kelly Thomas Boyers WorldDoc Foundation VP of Community Partnerships 7730 W. Sahara Avenue, Suite
105

Las Vegas NV 89117 Email kboyers@worlddoc.com Email kreneetb@aol.com

Meggan VanNess Clark County Fire Department Public Education Officer 575 E Flamingo Road Las Vegas NV 89119 (702) 455-7316 (702) 380-8079 vannessm@co.clark.nv.us

Deborah M. Williams, MPA, MPH, CHES Southern Nevada Health
District, Division of
Community Health

Chronic Disease Prevention &
Health Promotion Manager

400 Shadow Lane, Suite 101 Las Vegas NV 89106 (702) 759.1263 702.759.1416 williamsd@snhdmail.org www.gethealthyclarkcounty.org www.southernnevadahealthdistrict.org


